the cost auditor, approved the appointment of CMA Vaibhav 
Prabhakar Joshi, Practising Cost Accountant, Mumbai, as the 
Cost Auditor of the Company for conducting the audit of the 
cost records of the Company, for the financial year ended on 
31st March, 2019 at a remuneration of ` 1,35,000/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Thirty-five Thousand Only) plus reimbursement of 
out of pocket expenses incurred during the course of audit and 
applicable taxes.

Pursuant to Section 148 of the Act read with the Companies 
(Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, Members of the Company are 
required to ratify the remuneration to be paid to the cost auditor

[...]

7th May, 2018.

d.	 the Company has allotted 20,950 Equity shares under the ESOS-2012.

e.	 the Company has taken approval of shareholders for Private Placement of Non-Convertible Debentures and / or 
other Debt Securities upto an aggregate amount of ` 750,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Crore only) 
within the overall borrowing limits of the Company, however, the Company has not issued any Non-Convertible 
Debentures and / or other Debt Securities during the period under review.

f.	 the Company has taken approval of shareholders for Material Related Party Transactions which will be in the